Forage Suitability Groups

Pierce County, Wisconsin

Symbol

Mapunit Name

Comp Name

Component %

foragesuitgrpid

113C2

113D2

113E2

115B2

115C2

115D2

115E2

116C2

116D2

116E2

125B2

Thursday, July 02, 2009

Churchtown loam, till
plain, 6 to 12 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Churchtown loam, till
plain, 12 to 30
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Churchtown loam, till
plain, 20 to 30
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Seaton silt loam, 2 to
6 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Seaton silt loam, 6 to
12 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Seaton silt loam, 12
to 20 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Seaton silt loam, 20
to 30 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Churchtown silt loam,
6 to 12 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Churchtown silt loam,
12 to 20 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Churchtown silt loam,
20 to 30 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Pepin silt loam, 2 to 6
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Churchtown

Churchtown

Churchtown

Seaton

Seaton

Seaton

Seaton

Churchtown

Churchtown

Churchtown

Pepin

90

90

90

100

100

95

95

97

92

90

90

G105XY008WI

G105XY009WI

G105XY009WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY009WI

G105XY009WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY009WI

G105XY009WI

G105XY008WI
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125C2

125D2

125E2

144B2

144C2

144D2

144E2

161B2

161C2

161D2

161E

162C

162D

162F

Thursday, July 02, 2009

Pepin silt loam, 6 to
12 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Pepin silt loam, 12 to
20 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Pepin silt loam, 20 to
30 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

NewGlarus silt loam,
2 to 6 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

NewGlarus silt loam,
6 to 12 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

NewGlarus silt loam,
12 to 20 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

NewGlarus silt loam,
20 to 30 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Fivepoints silt loam,
2 to 6 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Fivepoints silt loam,
6 to 12 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Fivepoints silt loam,
12 to 20 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Fivepoints silt loam,
20 to 30 percent
slopes

Northfield silt loam,
meteorite crater, 6 to
12 percent slopes

Northfield silt loam,
meteorite crater, 12
to 20 percent slopes

Northfield silt loam,
meteorite crater, 20
to 45 percent slopes

Pepin

Pepin

Pepin

NewGlarus

NewGlarus

NewGlarus

NewGlarus

Fivepoints

Fivepoints

Fivepoints

Fivepoints

Northfield

Northfield

Northfield

90

90

90

93

93

93

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

G105XY008WI

G105XY009WI

G105XY009WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY003WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY003WI

G105XY003WI

Page 2 of 12



166C2

166D2

167B2

167C2

167D2

167E

168B

170B

200C2

211B2

211C2

211D2

220C2

Thursday, July 02, 2009

Derinda silt loam,
meteorite crater, 6 to
12 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Derinda silt loam,
meteorite crater, 12
to 20 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Derinda silt loam, till
plain, 1 to 6 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Derinda silt loam, till
plain, 6 to 12 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Derinda silt loam, till
plain, 12 to 20
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Derinda silt loam, till
plain, 20 to 30
percent slopes

Shullsburg silt loam,
till plain, 1 to 6
percent slopes

Rockton silt loam,
strath terrace, 1 to 6
percent slopes

Hixton loam, till plain,
6 to 12 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Hixton silt loam,
meteorite crater, 2 to
6 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Hixton silt loam,
meteorite crater, 6 to
12 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Hixton silt loam,
meteorite crater, 12
to 20 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Elevasil fine sandy
loam, till plain, 6 to
12 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Derinda

Derinda

Derinda

Derinda

Derinda

Derinda

Shullsburg

Rockton

Hixton

Hixton

Hixton

Hixton

Elevasil

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

85

90

G105XY005WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY004WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY005WI
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220D2

230C

230F

254D2

300A

300B2

300C2

303A

313D2

313F

316B2

316C2

318A

391A

Thursday, July 02, 2009

Elevasil fine sandy
loam, till plain, 12 to
20 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Boone loamy fine
sand, till plain, 6 to
15 percent slopes

Boone loamy fine
sand, till plain, 15 to
50 percent slopes

Norden silt loam, 12
to 20 percent slopes,
eroded

Meridian silt loam,
strath terrace, 0 to 2
percent slopes

Meridian silt loam,
strath terrace, 2 to 6
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Meridian silt loam,
strath terrace, 6 to 12
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Boguscreek silt loam,
0 to 3 percent slopes,
occasionally flooded

Plumcreek silt loam,
12 to 20 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Plumcreek silt loam,
20 to 45 percent
slopes

Ella silt loam, 1 to 6
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Ella silt loam, 6 to 12
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Bearpen silt loam, 0
to 3 percent slopes,
rarely flooded

Meridian silt loam,
cobbly substratum, O
to 2 percent slopes

Elevasil

Boone

Boone

Norden

Meridian

Meridian

Meridian

Boguscreek

Plumcreek

Plumcreek

Ella

Ella

Bearpen

Meridian

90

85

90

90

90

90

90

95

90

92

90

95

90

90

G105XY006WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY003WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY009WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY005WI
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401A

403A

404A

413A

413B

423A

423B2

423C2

431B

431C2

431D2

431E

432B

432C2

433A

Thursday, July 02, 2009

Dakota loam, strath
terrace, 0to 3
percent slopes

Dakota silt loam, O to
3 percent slopes

Dakota loam, till
plain, O to 3 percent
slopes

Rasset sandy loam,
0 to 3 percent slopes

Rasset sandy loam,
2 to 6 percent slopes

Meridian silt loam, 0
to 3 percent slopes

Meridian silt loam, 2
to 6 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Meridian silt loam, 6
to 12 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Forkhorn sandy
loam, strath terrace,
1 to 6 percent slopes

Forkhorn sandy
loam, strath terrace,
6 to 12 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Forkhorn sandy
loam, strath terrace,
12 to 20 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Forkhorn sandy
loam, strath terrace,
20 to 30 percent
slopes

Kevilar sandy loam, 2
to 6 percent slopes

Kevilar sandy loam, 6
to 12 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Forkhorn sandy
loam, 0 to 3 percent
slopes

Dakota

Dakota

Dakota

Rasset

Rasset

Meridian

Meridian

Meridian

Forkhorn

Forkhorn

Forkhorn

Forkhorn

Kevilar

Kevilar

Forkhorn

90

95

85

90

95

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

85

95

G105XY008WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI
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433B

433C2

433D2

436A

438A

440B

440C2

453A

453B

477A

488A

489A

501A

501B

502B2

Thursday, July 02, 2009

Forkhorn sandy
loam, 2 to 6 percent
slopes

Forkhorn sandy
loam, 6 to 12 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Forkhorn sandy
loam, 12 to 20
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Rusktown sandy
loam, 0 to 3 percent
slopes

Hoopeston sandy
loam, 0 to 3 percent
slopes

Forkhorn fine sandy
loam, till plain, 1 to 6
percent slopes

Forkhorn fine sandy
loam, till plain, 6 to
12 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Burkhardt sandy
loam, 0 to 3 percent
slopes

Burkhardt sandy
loam, 2 to 6 percent
slopes

Shiffer loam, till plain,
0 to 3 percent slopes

Lawler silt loam, O to
3 percent slopes

Marshan silt loam, 0
to 2 percent slopes

Finchford loamy
sand, O to 3 percent
slopes

Finchford loamy
sand, 2 to 6 percent
slopes

Chelsea fine sand, 2
to 6 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Forkhorn

Forkhorn

Forkhorn

Rusktown

Hoopeston

Forkhorn

Forkhorn

Burkhardt

Burkhardt

Shiffer

Lawler

Marshan

Finchford

Finchford

Chelsea

95

90

90

90

90

90

90

95

95

90

85

90

90

90

95

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY004WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY004WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY004WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY002WI
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502C2

503B2

503C2

503D2

506A

511A

511B

511C

511F

512B

512C

512D

546B

546C

546F

601C

Thursday, July 02, 2009

Chelsea fine sand, 6
to 15 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Lamont fine sandy
loam, 2 to 6 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Lamont fine sandy
loam, 6 to 12 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Lamont fine sandy
loam, 12 to 20
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Komro loamy sand, O
to 3 percent slopes

Plainfield sand, 0 to 3
percent slopes

Plainfield sand, 2 to 6
percent slopes

Plainfield sand, 6 to
15 percent slopes

Plainfield sand, 15 to
60 percent slopes

Drammen loamy
sand, 1 to 6 percent
slopes

Drammen loamy
sand, 6 to 12 percent
slopes

Drammen loamy
sand, 12 to 20
percent slopes

Prissel loamy sand, 2
to 6 percent slopes

Prissel loamy sand, 6
to 15 percent slopes

Prissel loamy sand,
15 to 60 percent
slopes

Beavercreek cobbly
fine sandy loam, 3 to
12 percent slopes,
occasionally flooded

Chelsea

Lamont

Lamont

Lamont

Komro

Plainfield

Plainfield

Plainfield

Plainfield

Drammen

Drammen

Drammen

Prissel

Prissel

Prissel

Beavercreek

97

92

90

90

90

95

95

98

97

92

94

94

90

85

90

96

G105XY002WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY003WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY003WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY003WI

G105XY005WI
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607A

616B

618A

626A

628A

629A

640A

646A

656A

657A

668A

740C2

740D2

800B

Thursday, July 02, 2009

Spillville silt loam, 0
to 3 percent slopes,
occasionally flooded

Chaseburg silt loam,
1 to 4 percent slopes,
occasionally flooded

Northbend silt loam,
0 to 3 percent slopes,
frequently flooded

Arenzville silt loam, 0
to 3 percent slopes,
occasionally flooded

Orion silt loam, 0 to 3
percent slopes,
occasionally flooded

Ettrick silt loam, 0 to
2 percent slopes,
frequently flooded

Arenzville silt loam,
cobbly substratum, 1
to 3 percent slopes,
occasionally flooded

Dunnbot fine sandy
loam, 0 to 3 percent
slopes, occasionally
flooded

Scotah loamy fine
sand, O to 3 percent
slopes, occasionally
flooded

Dunnbot silt loam, 0
to 3 percent slopes,
occasionally flooded

Orion silt loam, till
plain, O to 3 percent
slopes, occasionally
flooded

Council fine sandy
loam, till plain, 6 to
12 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Council fine sandy
loam, till plain, 12 to
20 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Whalan fine sandy
loam, 2 to 6 percent
slopes

Spillville

Chaseburg

Northbend

Arenzville

Orion

Ettrick

Arenzville

Dunnbot

Scotah

Dunnbot

Orion

Council

Council

Whalan

90

95

90

90

90

92

90

85

90

90

90

90

90

90

G105XY008WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY009WI

G105XY005WI
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800C

801B2

801C2

801D2

803C2

803D2

803E

814D2

816B2

816C2

818B

819A

823B2

823C2

Thursday, July 02, 2009

Whalan fine sandy
loam, 6 to 12 percent
slopes

Renova fine sandy
loam, 2 to 6 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Renova fine sandy
loam, 6 to 12 percent
slopes, moderately
eroded

Renova fine sandy
loam, 12 to 20
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Whalan silt loam,
strath terrace, 6 to 12
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Whalan silt loam,
strath terrace, 12 to
20 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Whalan silt loam,
strath terrace, 20 to
30 percent slopes

Renova silt loam,
dissected, 12 to 20
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Vlasaty silt loam,
dissected, 2 to 6
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Vlasaty silt loam,
dissected, 6 to 12
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Sargeant silt loam, 1
to 6 percent slopes

Clyde silt loam, 0 to 3
percent slopes

Whalan silt loam, 2
to 6 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Whalan silt loam, 6
to 12 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Whalan

Renova

Renova

Renova

Whalan

Whalan

Whalan

Renova

Vlasaty

Vlasaty

Sargeant

Clyde

Whalan

Whalan

90

90

90

85

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY009WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI
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823D2

823E

826B2

826C2

828B

836B2

836C2

843B2

843C2

866B

868B

870B2

870C2

880B

882B

Thursday, July 02, 2009

Whalan silt loam, 12
to 20 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Whalan silt loam, 20
to 30 percent slopes

Hersey silt loam, 2 to
6 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Hersey silt loam, 6 to
12 percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Vasa silt loam,
dissected, 1 to 6
percent slopes

Spencer silt loam,
dissected, 2 to 6
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Spencer silt loam,
dissected, 6 to 12
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Wykoff loam, 1 to 6
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Wykoff loam, 6 to 12
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Kasson silt loam, 2 to
6 percent slopes

Floyd silt loam, 1 to 4
percent slopes

Santiago silt loam,
dissected, 2 to 6
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Santiago silt loam,
dissected, 6 to 12
percent slopes,
moderately eroded

Nickin loam, 1to 6
percent slopes

Nickin fine sandy
loam, 1 to 6 percent
slopes

Whalan

Whalan

Hersey

Hersey

Vasa

Spencer

Spencer

Wykoff

Wykoff

Kasson

Floyd

Santiago

Santiago

Nickin

Nickin

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

85

85

90

90

85

85

85

90

G105XY006WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY008WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI

G105XY005WI
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892B

1105F

1125F

1145F

1155F

1608A

1628A

1648A

Thursday, July 02, 2009

Chaseburg silt loam,
till plain, 1to 6
percent slopes,
occasionally flooded

Dorerton, very stony-
Boone-Whalan
complex, 20 to 60
percent slopes

Dorerton, very stony-
Elbaville complex, 30
to 60 percent slopes

Gaphill-Rockbluff
complex, 30 to 60
percent slopes

Brodale-Bellechester-
Rock outcrop
complex, 60 to 90
percent slopes

Scotah-Orion-
Riverwash complex,
0 to 2 percent slopes,
frequently flooded

Orion-Coland
complex, 0 to 2
percent slopes,
occasionally flooded

Northbend-Ettrick silt
loams, 0 to 3 percent
slopes, frequently
flooded

Chaseburg

Dorerton

Boone

Whalan

Dorerton

Elbaville

Gaphill

Rockbluff

Bellechester

Rock outcrop

Brodale

Scotah

Orion

Riverwash

Orion

Coland

Northbend

Ettrick

90

40

25

25

60

25

50

35

30

15

40

35

30

25

45

40

60

30

G105XY008WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY003WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY003WI

G105XY003WI

G105XY003WI

G105XY002WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY007WI

G105XY010WI

G105XY010WI
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1658A

1816F

1841D

2002

2013

2014

2016

2050

M-W

Thursday, July 02, 2009

Algansee-Kalmarville
complex, 0 to 3
percent slopes,
frequently flooded

Lilah-Wykoff-Boone
complex, 20 to 35
percent slopes

Lilah-Wykoff
complex, 12 to 20
percent slopes

Udorthents, earthen
dams

Pits, gravel

Pits, quarry, hard
bedrock

Pits, quarry, soft
bedrock

Landfill

Miscellaneous water

Water

Algansee

Kalmarville

Wykoff

Lilah

Boone

Wykoff

Lilah

Udorthents

Pits

Pits

Pits

Landfill

Water

Water

55

30

35

35

20

45

45

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

G105XY010WI

G105XY010WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY003WI

G105XY003WI

G105XY006WI

G105XY003WI
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